DOCKET NO. 20210015-EI
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENT 1 - FPL STANDALONE

INFORMATION IN MFR FORMAT
2023 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

VOLUME 4 OF 8
SECTION D: COST OF CAPITAL SCHEDULES

D

 COST OF CAPITAL - 13-MONTH AVERAGE Schedule D-1a
2023 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

 Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the Company's 13-Month Average Type of Data Shown:
   Cost of Capital for the Test Year, the Prior _ Projected Test Year Ended: _/_/_

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY   Year, and the Historical Year. _ Prior Year Ended: _/_/_
   AND SUBSIDIARIES _ Historical Test Year Ended: _/_/_

X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended: 12/31/23
DOCKET NO.: 20210015-EI   ($000)

Witness: Robert E. Barrett,
Scott R. Bores, Liz Fuentes

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Line
No. CLASS OF CAPITAL

COMPANY
TOTAL PER

BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRORATA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRORATION
ADJUSTMENTS

(1)

SYSTEM
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

RATE

1 LONG TERM DEBT 19,543,174 (107,741) (1,579,179) 2,836 17,859,090 0.963640 17,209,726 31.73% 3.92% 1.24%
2 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.000000 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 487,609 (39) (39,611) 71 448,031 1.000000 448,031 0.83% 2.04% 0.02%
4 SHORT TERM DEBT 578,607 (46) (47,003) 85 531,643 0.963640 512,312 0.94% 1.03% 0.01%
5 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,362,927 (28,953) (513,350) (7,598) 5,813,026 0.963640 5,601,662 10.33% 0.00% 0.00%
6 FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,572,946 0 (290,245) 0 3,282,700 0.963640 3,163,340 5.83% 0.00% 0.00%
7 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 1,427,936 (109,199) (107,371) 207 1,211,574 0.963640 1,167,521 2.15% 8.49% 0.18%
8 COMMON EQUITY 30,326,316 (803,455) (2,398,815) 4,399 27,128,446 0.963640 26,142,044 48.19% 11.50% 5.54%
9 TOTAL 62,299,515 (1,049,432) (4,975,573) 0 56,274,510 54,244,636 100.00% 6.99%
10
11
12
13
14 NOTE:
15 (1) THIS ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED TO PRORATE AMOUNTS INCLUDED IN FERC ACCOUNT 282 IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH TREASURY REGULATIONS
16 §1.167(1)-1(h)(6) WHEN CALCULATING RATES USING A PROJECTED TEST YEAR. DETAILS OF THE ADJUSTMENT ARE PROVIDED IN FPL WITNESS
17 FUENTES'S DIRECT TESTIMONY.
18
19
20
21 TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

 Supporting Schedules: D-1b, D-3, D-5, D-6  Recap Schedules: A-1

 COST OF CAPITAL - ADJUSTMENTS Schedule D-1b
2023 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

 Page 1 of 4

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION:   Type of Data Shown: